## 506705223 06/09/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KODAI SHIMONO	02/25/2021
HIROSHI TOKUTOMI	02/25/2021
SHOYA MANO	02/25/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8332		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17312024

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554-589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON LUKE
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Luke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506705223 REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0280

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doltar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDÚSTRIES, LTD. 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8332, Japan (hereinafter, "ASSKINEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) MOLDING METHOD AND MOLDING JIG FOR LAMINATED BODY relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2019/040694 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on Assignee's uttorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified Serial No. and to said application and all Letters Fatent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, trissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desimble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Kodai SHIMONO (Type Name) Hiroshi TOKUTOMI (Shinusure) (Date) (Type Nume) Shoya MANO (Type Name) (Dute) (Signature) (Type Namo) (Date) (Signature) (Date) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Dute) (Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor	r(s) (hereinaft	ION of the sum of One er, "ASSIGNOR") by ress(as) of ASSIGNEE(S)		and of other good and valuabl	e consideration paid to the undersigned
MITS	SUBISHI H	EAVY INDUSTRIE	ES, LTD.		<u></u>
ASSIGN (Title of	IEE the entire : Invention)	and exclusive right, title	and interest to the	invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
IVIOL	DING INE		DING JIG F	OR LAMINATED BODY	
					n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) ex	recuted on		<del></del> ;	(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) fil				Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
				VINE PAINTERS AND PROPERTY OF THE PAINTERS AND PAINTERS A	Leave and another Market and another the
substitute	e, reissue or re	examination application b	oased thereon, for		d any continuation, division, renewal, he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)"].
which the including reexamin acts to in-	e ASSIGNEE  y in the prepara untion, or publi alude but not l	may deem necessary, de ation and prosecution of a c use proceeding, and in a	simble or expedier said application(s) any litigation or ot I papers, including	at, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters her legal proceeding which may	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN W	ITNESS WHE	REOF, the undersigned i	inventor(s) has (ha	ive) affixed his/her/their signatu	e(s).
1)	4-466686866	·	wheelibraran	Kodai SHIMONO	
	7 C 1	Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
2)/	Gerosen	Je/sutomi Signaure)	·····	Hiroshi TOKUTOMI (Type Name)	Feb. 25, 2021
	Shows	Internal			D-1 05 0004
3)	Mrs. Ju	(Signature)	- Proposition -	Shoya MANO (Type Name)	Feb. 25, 2021 (Date)
4)		(Signature)	***************************************	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	. (	Signature)	- touringage	(Type Name)	(Date)
7)	(	Signature)	мининам синданаракий	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

**RECORDED: 06/09/2021**